
Montag bis Freitag

Jena, Burgaupark Hst. 3
Jena, Wöllnitz
Jena, Neuwöllnitz
Jena, Sportforum
Jena, Jenertal
Jena, Busbahnhof Endhst.
Jena, Busbahnhof 7
Jena, Spittelplatz
Jena, Saalbahnhof
Jena, An der Eule
Jena, E.-Kuithan-Str.
Neuengönna
Dornburg, B88
Dorndorf, Naschhausen
Steudnitz, REWE
Jena, Stadtzentrum Holzmarkt
Jena, Johannisplatz
Jena, Am Steiger
Jena, Humboldtstr.
Jena, Ebertstr.
Jena, Erfurter Str.
Jena, Mühltal
Jena, Carl August
Jena, Isserstedt B7
Jena, Isserstedt, GLOBUS
Jena, Isserstedt
Jena, Lützeroda, Ersatzhst.
Jena, Cospeda, Im Wasserlauf
Jena, Cospeda, Am Windknollen
Jena, Closewitz
Rödigen
Lehesten
Nerkewitz
Stiebritz, Schule

ab

an

1
-

06:39
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

06:42
06:43
06:44
06:45
06:46
06:47
06:48
06:51
06:54
06:56
06:58
07:07
07:12
07:14
07:17
07:22
07:25
07:28
07:30

3
-

12:30
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:37
12:39
12:40
12:45
12:46
12:49
12:53
13:11
13:16
13:17
13:19

- = nur an Schultagen

425 Jena - Rödigen - Stiebritz

Gültig ab 01.08.2024

Montag bis Freitag

Dorndorf, Schule
Neuengönna
Nerkewitz, Wartehalle
Stiebritz, Schule
Nerkewitz
Lehesten
Rödigen
Jena, Closewitz
Jena, Lützeroda, Ersatzhst.
Jena, Cospeda, Im Wasserlauf

ab

an

2
-

13:25
13:33
13:39
13:41
13:43
13:46
13:49
13:55
13:58
14:03

- = nur an Schultagen

425 Dorndorf - Stiebritz - Jena, Cospeda




